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_(feel' and I know they f~r the same way. ~(e, was SQ' many times 1did not
-hav~ someWhere-to stay and they alW~lY$opened (here d_~:rs :ao~welcomed
me. from a young age~

Ml $aid I have know,the CordefIlBenjaMfn·,mmj.y·fQr m~ny yeafS"and the help _

fttey have given me is,.beVQndwords they are':part army resl family this is how. .

At,thi& time I do not h$ve_,a permanent,~~J~.$tay~ With-the.
,-G'®elf/Be,njamin family Who I have knOWlt~:@rqW1r;f 1.0~years.

, ',J ·was-working up until 131~l112()15andatmi~_tJm~.,I am, see.king: new
e-mpfQyment

,lam Jamie Duffy; my date of birth is 07/11f1·q.$~~,I4¥::fl~n,ieaddres& Isas
:ftm,ed above, Iam maKing this wnne'$S~tat~rttjn' re,spQl1$eto th& police
:. fO:Oa.lallthoritys ElPIlU~t1on for an antl~i~viOur order on Mr
_imon CordelL

........~l·~(l~~ ____.._--.,..,
Slgn!14 .~~ •..••.•..•.•.•

SignatureWrt~1.~$S~ Uy ua U H .

Dated. the 24th day of February ZO.1,5.

This statement consisting of 2 pag~($}'ea~h,sifJnedby me, is true to the
best of my knowledge and belief anti 1 make It knowing that, if it is
t$lldered in evidence, I s~1J be littble to prosecution if I have wilfully

stated In it anything which I know to 'be~al$.eordQ not believe to be true..

(C.J. Act 1967, S2,S.M.C..~ule$ 1968 R58)

STATEMENT OF; Jamie Duffy

AGE OF WITNESS (if over 21): 25

OCCUPATION OF WITNESS: Unemployed

ADDRESS: In-between Addresses

TeLe~HONe: 07940201039

STATEMENT OF,WITNESS

•
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Witnessed By
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"A.~..~~ .SiQned

The,partywentjrt(~ m~ 0.810612014 early hours; Simon left ~time in the
eany..hOVt&.[,am nQt$ure What «me itwas~I new thi$ as he_tel b.~·t~
evet:yoae.

SlmOr1~~n and·Lorraine left early due to Simon Narlnotbe1i'tS weU~

On the 0710612014 ~ family member Dwayne Edwards wa$ h~ving a party due
to him .leavIng to travel the world for 12 months the party was held in a hall at
the end·of Houn$ile[(fRoad in Edmonton N9 by the park. MostoUhe family
attended and friends'.

On the 06/061201.4 I was at Lorraine Cordell Home with other family members,
Lorralne's Nan was not weHand was most of the day in bed fileeping~Simon

and hi$~Mum were warking on his'website for many hours this day and other
thiog.soe wC(SdQihgto set his company up. It was really fate when we aU left

Simon dropped Deon home to her house and then me and Simon went home
to his house, whe~ we.stayed up talking for a while and then we.nt·td steep.

Since Tyrone Benjamin accident on the 10/04/2014 I have been staying there
to help care for him as he coutO not do many things himself.
t have also been staying at Simon Cordelt address a lot. due to how he has
been feeling SO he'has someone to talk to, as he has locked himself away a
great deal overthe last few years due to things that been 90t09 on in his life.
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corporate senior executives; Creative, dependable, and enthusiastic change agent with
proven track record in improving efficiencies, reducing costs, and increasing revenues. Skilled

coalition builder with multicultural experience through extensive work in Latin America

;....te ..."'''' ...S'O ....a' ,..o.--......mu .....icatc .. oresenter a ....'~ necotiator delivered effective oresentati ......n:::.+......!Ill ItJCI VII 1'-' IIIII 111'-' LVI, tJl I " IIU I ~ L L I, U IIV I U I' ......~I ......t-'I .....'-'.....II~ ~!VI"" ~\J

Performance-driven, entrepreneurial marketing professional with 5+ years of continuous
advancement and expertise in international business, sales and marketing, and technical

application/product/R&D engineering.

Proactive self-starter with track record of initiative, personal responsibility, ownership of work
and reputation for removing obstacles and making things happen. Highly analytical thinker

with demonstrated ability to scrutinize technical and financial data. Stronq leader who
effectively motivates others and directs top-level strategic corporate initiatives Superlative

I am Lorraine Cordell; my date of birth is 03/10/1963. My home address is as stated above. I

am making this Updated witness statement to my statement dated 24th February 2015 in

response an appeal to the police application for an anti-social behaviour order on Mr Simon

Cordell. I am the mother of Simon Cordell.

signedl7.~·~~
Signature Witnessed by .. .(,~;~ ..

This statement consisting of 6 page(s) each signed by me, is true to the best of my
knowledge and belief and Imake it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be

liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or

do not believe to be true.

Dated the 22 day of December 2015

TELEPHONE: 0208 245 7454

ADDRESS: 23 Byron Terrace, Edmonton, London, N9 70G

OCCUPATION OF WITNESS: Unemployed due to heath Problems.

AGE OFWITNESS (if over 21): 52

STATEMENT OF: Lorraine Cordell

(C.J. Act 1967, S2,9.M.C. Rules 1968 RS8)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
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search engine and the Google's spiders regular!y crawl the web to rebuild there index's,

Google spiders crawl process is algorithmic.

I am going to explain how this was done with keywords and the internet search engines and

my knowledge.

I used my knowledge I had within Search engine optimization and keywords to be able to use

the internet, search engines and social media to bring up a great deal of data that allowed

me to find out information to the dates the police said my son organisation and conducted

illegal raves within this application.

The application gave me a base line in which to start to search and the dates the police said

my son Mr Simon Cordell set up these illegal raves.

VVhen my son was served the police application for an anti-social behaviour order, due to my

knowledge I used this to search for information which could help prove he had not done what

the police said he did and was not involved in the organisation and conduct of illegal raves.

I worked within this field for many years until I became too ill due to heath Problems,

Specialties:

Search engine optimization, Flash XHTML, CSS, Expertrank, Page Rank, One-Way links,

Viral marketing, Able to handle the most demanding keywords in search with proven track

record. Drive forensics, Data recovery (clean room hex editing level) Exploit writing, Patch

writing, Web exploitation, Web security, IDA, Ollydbg, ringO, MsSql and MySql Microsoft

Office, Microsoft Visual C++, ASM, Linux, Windows Computer, Security, Computer

Networking, IRC Network, (Unreal IRed, Ultimate IRCd, Anope, IRe Services, NeoStats)

distributed denial-of-service (ODoS) attack, Computer Tier 3 Technician hardware and

support

Strategic marketer with history of developing brand strategies to reposition and retain brands.
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Witnessed By. '~.~<{~' ...Signed

I then type in a keyword like illegal rave, UK, rave UK, it is better also to have your search tool

selected in this case to Country: the UK, but it is still good to end the keyword with UK, then

click search this will bring up all dates to start with.
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:26'~
Signed

Now we add the date time line we are looking for in the custom fields, you are better to start

with a wider date line then you need and see the results and you can shorten the date line as

needed from the results you get back.

It is better to start to look for News data and social media URLs as in the application the

police submitted they said in a statement about social media.

Then I used the search tool to enter custom dates. I had the dates as they were in the

application for the ASBO order.



Witnessed BySigned

, -~

You start to look at the results and read all is what is said there are 10 results per page and

there can be a number of pages. To look for just news within your date line you can select the

tab for news data, If you want to look at all then you will have more to look at as this is a much

wider search. On each search field you get a description this can show missing words within

the keywords you entered.
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There are also many tools that I can use to help me in searching for information that is on the

internet but for the information I have given or will give it has been done the way in which I

have shown above.

Any information I have given or will give in regards to this application has been found by ways

of using my knowledge,

A new keyword has been entered "illegal rave that was due to take place on the 6th june" I

did not need to add 2014 in this keyword as it is in my custom date field still.

If you know an area or location of something you can add this to the search which will help

with the results of your search.
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illegal rave/parties were taking place
All the calls that were made on any dates to the Noise and Nuisance Team to make them aware that an

No paperwork served.

Any paper work was served to any person/persons and if need known. copies of any paper work served:

8/6/14, no time recorded, ProgressWay, Enfield.

AI! dates and times and addresses to any illegal rave/parties where the Noise and Nuisance Team
attended:

Thank you for your email received on February 10th 2015 where you requested information regarding
illegal raves/parties. In response to your questions:

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 -INFORMATION REQUEST

Dear Miss Cordell,

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED

From: Ned Johnson [mailto:Ned.Johnson@enfield.gov.uk]
Sent: 05 March 2015 16:39
To: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
Cc; EsgComplaints
Subject: RE FOI 11845 [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Fri, Mar 6, 2015 at 1:42 PMLorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>
To:Micheal McKee <m.mckee@michaelcarrollandco.com>
Cc: JOSEPHINEWARD <josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com>

FW: RE FOl11845 [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

JOSEPHINE WARD <josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com>

https:llmaii.google.com/maillu/Ol?ui=2&ik= 1582c2e8e8&view=p.:Jmail - FW: RE FOI 11845 [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
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4/6/14: 1 callafter e ent

1/6/14: 6 ca lis

21/5/';_i : 1car a'~er event

19/5/14: :6 calls after event

:L8/5/i4~3 ce ~safter event

teesk'~ Road:
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Please rememcer tc quote the reference number above in anv future commu: lcations.

0208379 3540

Enfield EN1 3XE

Silver Street

Civic Centre

PO Box 52

Environment & Street Scene Department

Correspondence & Complaints Manager

Theresa Dodd

I~you are dissatisfied with the handling of voist request, YOL have the right to 3SK for arc internal review,
Internal review requests she: id be submitted within two months of the date 0" receipt of the response
to your original letter and should be addressed to':

i_,n' ;-SpJt':S r-:a:e "_i:J b~ :J:"/ cf the 2;_;L>·2':.s~:: ;1"": "::_;i for l~:e ~;cte': :1:te": ~bo"/e fU ery 1j!ega
·-2'I2·pam<2':o

> .'i ,_..,-. or- ~- ..-, _
c ,',' -C~
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This email has been scanned for viruses but we cannot guarantee that it will be free of viruses
or mal ware. The recipient should perform their own virus checks.

recording/and or monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation.

https:l/mail.google.com/mailJu/Ol?ui=2&ik= lS82c2e8e8&view=p.:Jmail - FW: RE For 11845 [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
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Southbury Road 1Crown Road
This Is Crown Road 193 Broadlands Ave
Grid Ref Numbers)

Lincoln Rd

Lincoln Rd
Albury Walk (Miles Away)

Ayley Croft

!n.,I(!£; \~ 1,

Hardy Way Chase Side Miles Away
Leighton Road: music been playing 45n
at 06:28

Lincoln Rd/Lumiuia Way'?

534960,196240
534960,196240
534981,196790

534152,195940

534152.195940
535375,202125

534396,197692

534219,195697

, .. ':< ~ ~>,..:~"';,_-~t

531438,197711
534144,195627

534152! 195940

Page 278 to 282
Page 283 to 286

Page 264 to 267

Pagt.' 238 to 24 j

Page 246 to 249
Page 250 to 254

Pagt· 221 w !2~
Page 225 to 232

09:08
09:39

00:54

00:00

22:44
23:01
23:25

21:45
22:41

22:38
20:07

OY:20 1t"~i~Ll t -q to RJ
~0:07 P~i!.i.~2!)6 ro .~n~

08:09 Page 187 to 190

Page 160 to 164
Page 165 to 169

05:50
06:24

h~;2l' i-:'_l t \~ i ~::
Page147toJSl02:41

08/06/2014
08/06/2014

08/06/2014625

07/06/2014
07/06/2014

07/06/2014

3151
3319

10742
10967

10393

260 I 07/06/2014

2141 07/06/2014
2255 07106/2014

07/06/20141323

\.:

CAD
CAD

CAD

CAD
CAD

(.-\1,

{ D
CAD

CAD

CAD
CAD

C.\L:
CAD
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Enfield, Greater London ENl

C) Maps Progress Way
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